
BID TABULATION FOR:

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 19, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S.BOOTH
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 19, 2026
LJA JOB NO. NTD722-0083

BIDDER NAME BASE BID PROPOSED 
DURATION (DAYS)

CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE

1) STEPHENSON DIRT CONTRACTING $547,032.50 45 \ 10 APRIL 6, 2026

2) HAMMETT EXCAVATION INC. $663,766.20 25 \ 4 APRIL 6, 2026

3) DE LEON EXCAVATING $679,712.00 45 \ 10 APRIL 15, 2026

4) FORD BROTHERS EXCAVATION $699,941.35 45 \ 30 APRIL 6, 2026

5) OBRA RAMOS EXCAVATION, INC. $995,940.00 70 \ 5 MARCH 30, 2026

6) RPM XCONSTRUCTION $1,049,007.00 70 \ 15 NOT PROVIDED

CONSTRUCTION OF 
THE EXCAVATION 

I,   Michelle Tilotta, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.
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BID TABULATION FOR:

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 19, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S.BOOTH
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 19, 2026
LJA JOB NO. NTD722-0083

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL
BASE BID SECTION A - EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:

1. CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA  1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
2. CLEARING & GRUBBING - STREETS AC  5.7 $2,075.00 $11,827.50 $4,131.65 $23,550.40 $1,000.00 $5,700.00 $480.00 $2,736.00
3. CLEARING & GRUBBING - OFFSITE UTILITIES AC  0.7 $2,075.00 $1,452.50 $4,131.66 $2,892.16 $1,000.00 $700.00 $480.00 $336.00
4. CLEARING & GRUBBING - OFFSITE SWALES AC  0.4 $2,075.00 $830.00 $4,131.65 $1,652.66 $1,000.00 $400.00 $480.00 $192.00
5. CLEARING & GRUBBING - BORROW PIT AC  10 $2,075.00 $20,750.00 $4,131.65 $41,316.50 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $480.00 $4,800.00
6. UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - STREETS CY  1900 $2.75 $5,225.00 $3.17 $6,023.00 $5.00 $9,500.00 $6.10 $11,590.00
7. PROCESS, IMPORT, & PLACE MATERIAL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE, 

COMPACT & COMPLETE IN PLACE
CY  25600 $4.90 $125,440.00 $8.51 $217,856.00 $5.00 $128,000.00 $6.10 $156,160.00

8. EXCAVATE, PROCESS, IMPORT, & PLACE MATERIAL FROM DESIGNATED 
BORROW AREA, COMPACT & COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  26300 $4.90 $128,870.00 $7.40 $194,620.00 $5.00 $131,500.00 $6.10 $160,430.00

9. STOCKPILE TOP SOIL LS  1 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $24,963.75 $24,963.75 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,925.00 $7,925.00
10. REMOVE EXISTING GRAVEL RANCH ROAD SY  1093 $4.50 $4,918.50 $0.90 $983.70 $3.00 $3,279.00 $3.73 $4,076.89
11. REMOVE EXISTING FENCE LF  726 $3.00 $2,178.00 $2.00 $1,452.00 $2.00 $1,452.00 $3.00 $2,178.00
12. RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE LF  437 $6.00 $2,622.00 $5.50 $2,403.50 $8.00 $3,496.00 $9.00 $3,933.00
13. TEMPORARY GRAVEL ACCESS ROAD TO BE REMOVED ONCE PAVING 

IMPROVEMENTS ARE COMPLETE (DOES NOT INCLUDE REMOVAL)
SY  853 $4.50 $3,838.50 $0.52 $443.56 $3.00 $2,559.00 $12.56 $10,713.68

14. MAINTAIN ACCESS TO AND PROTECT EXISTING WATER STRUCTURES AND 
APPURTENANCES DURING ROUGH GRADING ACTIVITIES

LS  1 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION A - EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: $326,452.00 $530,657.24 $334,586.00 $369,570.57

BASE BID SECTION B - COMMERCIAL LOT - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:
1. CLEARING & GRUBBING - COMMERCIAL LOT AC  6 $2,075.00 $12,450.00 $4,131.65 $24,789.90 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $480.00 $2,880.00
2. UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - COMMERCIAL LOT CY  4800 $2.75 $13,200.00 $3.17 $15,216.00 $3.00 $14,400.00 $6.10 $29,280.00
3. ROUGH COMMERCIAL LOT GRADING LOT 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $17,975.10 $17,975.10 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
4. FINAL COMMERCIAL LOT GRADING LOT 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $17,447.71 $17,447.71 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
5. EXCAVATE, PROCESS, IMPORT, & PLACE MATERIAL FROM DESIGNATED 

BORROW AREA, COMPACT & COMPLETE IN PLACE
CY  30600 $4.90 $149,940.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $183,600.00 $6.10 $186,660.00

6. REMOVE EXISTING FENCE LF  1203 $3.00 $3,609.00 $2.00 $2,406.00 $2.00 $2,406.00 $3.00 $3,609.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION B - COMMERCIAL LOT - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: $182,199.00 $77,834.71 $213,906.00 $246,429.00

BASE BID SECTION C - TXDOT TURN LANES - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC  0.8 $2,075.00 $1,660.00 $4,131.65 $3,305.32 $1,000.00 $800.00 $480.00 $384.00
2. UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY  400 $2.75 $1,100.00 $3.17 $1,268.00 $3.00 $1,200.00 $6.10 $2,440.00
3. PROCESS, IMPORT, & PLACE MATERIAL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE, 

COMPACT & COMPLETE IN PLACE
CY  800 $4.90 $3,920.00 $8.51 $6,808.00 $12.00 $9,600.00 $6.10 $4,880.00

4. MOBILIZATION FOR TXDOT EXCAVATION LS  1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
5. TRAFFIC CONTROL MO  1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $20,500.00 $20,500.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION C - TXDOT TURN LANES - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: $13,680.00 $17,381.32 $71,600.00 $33,204.00

BASE BID SECTION D - TXDOT TURN LANES FOR 7 HILLS ELEMENTARY - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC  1.22 $2,075.00 $2,531.50 $4,131.65 $5,040.61 $1,000.00 $1,220.00 $480.00 $585.60
2. UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY  300 $2.75 $825.00 $3.17 $951.00 $3.00 $900.00 $6.10 $1,830.00
3. PROCESS, IMPORT, & PLACE MATERIAL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE, 

COMPACT & COMPLETE IN PLACE
CY  700 $4.90 $3,430.00 $8.51 $5,957.00 $12.00 $8,400.00 $6.10 $4,270.00

4. MOBILIZATION FOR TXDOT EXCAVATION LS  1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
5. TRAFFIC CONTROL MO  1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $15,500.00 $15,500.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION D - TXDOT TURN LANES FOR 7 HILLS ELEMENTARY - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: $13,786.50 $17,948.61 $45,520.00 $29,685.60

BASE BID SECTION E - BONDS FOR SECTION A:
1. PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND LS  1 $6,650.00 $6,650.00 $10,870.97 $10,870.97 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $11,490.62 $11,490.62

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION E - BONDS FOR SECTION A: $6,650.00 $10,870.97 $6,500.00 $11,490.62

BASE BID SECTION F - BONDS FOR SECTION B:
1. PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND LS  1 $3,705.00 $3,705.00 $7,951.40 $7,951.40 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $7,658.37 $7,658.37

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION F - BONDS FOR SECTION B: $3,705.00 $7,951.40 $4,500.00 $7,658.37

1) STEPHENSON DIRT CONTRACTING 2) HAMMETT EXCAVATION INC. 3) DE LEON EXCAVATING 4) FORD BROTHERS EXCAVATION

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE ECC SITE
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BID TABULATION FOR:

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 19, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S.BOOTH
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 19, 2026
LJA JOB NO. NTD722-0083

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) STEPHENSON DIRT CONTRACTING 2) HAMMETT EXCAVATION INC. 3) DE LEON EXCAVATING 4) FORD BROTHERS EXCAVATION

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE ECC SITE

BASE BID SECTION G - BONDS FOR SECTION C:
1. PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND LS  1 $280.00 $280.00 $548.63 $548.63 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,005.12 $1,005.12

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION G - BONDS FOR SECTION C: $280.00 $548.63 $1,900.00 $1,005.12

BASE BID SECTION H - BONDS FOR SECTION D:
1. PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND LS  1 $280.00 $280.00 $573.32 $573.32 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $898.07 $898.07

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION H - BONDS FOR SECTION D: $280.00 $573.32 $1,200.00 $898.07

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE I EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:
1. PROCESS, IMPORT, & PLACE MATERIAL OF STREET ROW CY  28300 $24.00 $679,200.00 $9.11 $257,813.00 $20.00 $566,000.00 $6.10 $172,630.00
2. PROCESS, IMPORT, & PLACE FILL MATERIAL (SOURCE TO BE IDENTIFIED BY 

CONTRACTOR)
CY  56900 $24.00 $1,365,600.00 $24.00 $1,365,600.00 $20.00 $1,138,000.00 $6.10 $347,090.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE I EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: $2,044,800.00 $1,623,413.00 $1,704,000.00 $519,720.00

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE II DENSMORE DRIVE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL:
1. REMOVE EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY SY  198 $4.50 $891.00 $0.52 $102.96 $3.00 $594.00 $3.73 $738.54

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE II DENSMORE DRIVE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL: $891.00 $102.96 $594.00 $738.54

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE III EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:
1. SILT FENCE LF  3866 $2.50 $9,665.00 $1.95 $7,538.70 $1.75 $6,765.50 $1.74 $6,726.84
2. SEEDING & CURLEX 8' BEHIND CURB LF  3883 $1.99 $7,727.17 $1.43 $5,552.69 $2.50 $9,707.50 $1.80 $6,989.40
3. EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SY  14260 $0.85 $12,121.00 $1.98 $28,234.80 $2.00 $28,520.00 $1.94 $27,664.40
4. SEEDING (AREAS OUTSIDE ROW INCLUDING OFFSITE SEWER) AC  3.8 $450.00 $1,710.00 $476.00 $1,808.80 $250.00 $950.00 $480.00 $1,824.00
5. ROCK CHECK DAM EA  5 $1,850.00 $9,250.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $12,500.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE III EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: $40,473.17 $49,134.99 $55,943.00 $55,704.64

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE IV EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - COMMERCIAL LOT:
1. EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SY  10238 $0.85 $8,702.30 $1.98 $20,271.24 $2.00 $20,476.00 $1.94 $19,861.72
2. SEEDING (AREAS OUTSIDE ROW INCLUDING STORM SWALES) AC  6 $450.00 $2,700.00 $476.00 $2,856.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 $1,800.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE IV EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - COMMERCIAL LOT: $11,402.30 $23,127.24 $21,976.00 $21,661.72

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE V EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - BORROW PIT:
1. EROSION CONTROL FOR BORROW PIT LS  1 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $3,542.00 $3,542.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE V EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - BORROW PIT: $9,500.00 $3,542.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE VI TXDOT EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:
1. EROSION CONTROL FOR TXDOT IMPROVEMENTS LS  1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,542.00 $3,542.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,905.00 $9,905.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE VI TXDOT EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: $7,500.00 $3,542.00 $5,000.00 $9,905.00

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE VII TXDOT EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - 7 HILLS ELEMENTARY:
1. EROSION CONTROL FOR TXDOT IMPROVEMENTS LS  1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,542.00 $3,542.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE VII TXDOT EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - 7 HILLS ELEMENTARY: $7,500.00 $3,542.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE VIII ADDITIONAL TXDOT L&R TURN LANES:
1. EROSION CONTROL FOR TXDOT IMPROVEMENTS - ADDITIONAL RIGHT & 

LEFT TURN LANE
LS  1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,542.00 $3,542.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,127.00 $5,127.00

2. CLEARING & GRUBBING - ADDITIONAL RIGHT & LEFT TURN LANE AC  2.5 $12,500.00 $31,250.00 $4,793.35 $11,983.38 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $480.00 $1,200.00
3. UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - ADDITIONAL RIGHT & LEFT TURN LANE CY  1500 $2.75 $4,125.00 $3.17 $4,755.00 $5.00 $7,500.00 $6.35 $9,525.00
4. PROCESS, IMPORT AND PLACE MATERIAL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE - 

ADDITIONAL RIGHT & LEFT TURN LANE
CY  2000 $5.00 $10,000.00 $10.22 $20,440.00 $12.00 $24,000.00 $6.35 $12,700.00

5. TRAFFIC CONTROL - ADDITIONAL RIGHT & LEFT TURN LANE MO  1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE VIII ADDITIONAL TXDOT L&R TURN LANES: $56,375.00 $44,220.38 $46,500.00 $36,552.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 19, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S.BOOTH
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 19, 2026
LJA JOB NO. NTD722-0083

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) STEPHENSON DIRT CONTRACTING 2) HAMMETT EXCAVATION INC. 3) DE LEON EXCAVATING 4) FORD BROTHERS EXCAVATION

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE ECC SITE

BID SUMMARY
BASE BID SECTION A - EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: $326,452.00 $530,657.24 $334,586.00 $369,570.57
BASE BID SECTION B - COMMERCIAL LOT - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: $182,199.00 $77,834.71 $213,906.00 $246,429.00
BASE BID SECTION C - TXDOT TURN LANES - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: $13,680.00 $17,381.32 $71,600.00 $33,204.00
BASE BID SECTION D - TXDOT TURN LANES FOR 7 HILLS ELEMENTARY - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: $13,786.50 $17,948.61 $45,520.00 $29,685.60
BASE BID SECTION E - BONDS FOR SECTION A: $6,650.00 $10,870.97 $6,500.00 $11,490.62
BASE BID SECTION F - BONDS FOR SECTION B: $3,705.00 $7,951.40 $4,500.00 $7,658.37
BASE BID SECTION G - BONDS FOR SECTION C: $280.00 $548.63 $1,900.00 $1,005.12
BASE BID SECTION H - BONDS FOR SECTION D: $280.00 $573.32 $1,200.00 $898.07
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $547,032.50 $663,766.20 $679,712.00 $699,941.35

ALTERNATE ITEMS
ALTERNATE I EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: $2,044,800.00 $1,623,413.00 $1,704,000.00 $519,720.00
ALTERNATE II DENSMORE DRIVE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL: $891.00 $102.96 $594.00 $738.54
ALTERNATE III EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: $40,473.17 $49,134.99 $55,943.00 $55,704.64
ALTERNATE IV EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - COMMERCIAL LOT: $11,402.30 $23,127.24 $21,976.00 $21,661.72
ALTERNATE V EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - BORROW PIT: $9,500.00 $3,542.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00
ALTERNATE VI TXDOT EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: $7,500.00 $3,542.00 $5,000.00 $9,905.00
ALTERNATE VII TXDOT EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - 7 HILLS ELEMENTARY: $7,500.00 $3,542.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
ALTERNATE VIII ADDITIONAL TXDOT L&R TURN LANES: $56,375.00 $44,220.38 $46,500.00 $36,552.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
BASE BID SECTION A - EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:

1. CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA  1
2. CLEARING & GRUBBING - STREETS AC  5.7
3. CLEARING & GRUBBING - OFFSITE UTILITIES AC  0.7
4. CLEARING & GRUBBING - OFFSITE SWALES AC  0.4
5. CLEARING & GRUBBING - BORROW PIT AC  10
6. UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - STREETS CY  1900
7. PROCESS, IMPORT, & PLACE MATERIAL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE, 

COMPACT & COMPLETE IN PLACE
CY  25600

8. EXCAVATE, PROCESS, IMPORT, & PLACE MATERIAL FROM DESIGNATED 
BORROW AREA, COMPACT & COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  26300

9. STOCKPILE TOP SOIL LS  1
10. REMOVE EXISTING GRAVEL RANCH ROAD SY  1093
11. REMOVE EXISTING FENCE LF  726
12. RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE LF  437
13. TEMPORARY GRAVEL ACCESS ROAD TO BE REMOVED ONCE PAVING 

IMPROVEMENTS ARE COMPLETE (DOES NOT INCLUDE REMOVAL)
SY  853

14. MAINTAIN ACCESS TO AND PROTECT EXISTING WATER STRUCTURES AND 
APPURTENANCES DURING ROUGH GRADING ACTIVITIES

LS  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION A - EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:

BASE BID SECTION B - COMMERCIAL LOT - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:
1. CLEARING & GRUBBING - COMMERCIAL LOT AC  6
2. UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - COMMERCIAL LOT CY  4800
3. ROUGH COMMERCIAL LOT GRADING LOT 1
4. FINAL COMMERCIAL LOT GRADING LOT 1
5. EXCAVATE, PROCESS, IMPORT, & PLACE MATERIAL FROM DESIGNATED 

BORROW AREA, COMPACT & COMPLETE IN PLACE
CY  30600

6. REMOVE EXISTING FENCE LF  1203
SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION B - COMMERCIAL LOT - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:

BASE BID SECTION C - TXDOT TURN LANES - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC  0.8
2. UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY  400
3. PROCESS, IMPORT, & PLACE MATERIAL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE, 

COMPACT & COMPLETE IN PLACE
CY  800

4. MOBILIZATION FOR TXDOT EXCAVATION LS  1
5. TRAFFIC CONTROL MO  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION C - TXDOT TURN LANES - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:

BASE BID SECTION D - TXDOT TURN LANES FOR 7 HILLS ELEMENTARY - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC  1.22
2. UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY  300
3. PROCESS, IMPORT, & PLACE MATERIAL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE, 

COMPACT & COMPLETE IN PLACE
CY  700

4. MOBILIZATION FOR TXDOT EXCAVATION LS  1
5. TRAFFIC CONTROL MO  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION D - TXDOT TURN LANES FOR 7 HILLS ELEMENTARY - EXCAVATION IMPROVEME

BASE BID SECTION E - BONDS FOR SECTION A:
1. PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND LS  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION E - BONDS FOR SECTION A:

BASE BID SECTION F - BONDS FOR SECTION B:
1. PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND LS  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION F - BONDS FOR SECTION B:

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 19, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S.BOOTH
MARCH 19, 2026
NTD722-0083

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

$2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,920.00 $2,920.00
$3,400.00 $19,380.00 $2,985.00 $17,014.50
$7,400.00 $5,180.00 $2,985.00 $2,089.50
$3,400.00 $1,360.00 $2,985.00 $1,194.00
$3,400.00 $34,000.00 $3,335.00 $33,350.00

$3.00 $5,700.00 $4.50 $8,550.00
$8.80 $225,280.00 $9.22 $236,032.00

$8.80 $231,440.00 $9.46 $248,798.00

$7,500.00 $7,500.00 $8,030.00 $8,030.00
$1.00 $1,093.00 $5.00 $5,465.00
$3.00 $2,178.00 $4.50 $3,267.00
$5.00 $2,185.00 $15.00 $6,555.00

$17.00 $14,501.00 $5.00 $4,265.00

$35,000.00 $35,000.00 $18,720.00 $18,720.00

$587,597.00 $596,250.00

$3,400.00 $20,400.00 $2,985.00 $17,910.00
$3.00 $14,400.00 $4.25 $20,400.00

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

$8.80 $269,280.00 $9.46 $289,476.00

$3.00 $3,609.00 $4.50 $5,413.50
$332,689.00 $348,199.50

$4,000.00 $3,200.00 $4,375.00 $3,500.00
$5.00 $2,000.00 $12.00 $4,800.00

$10.00 $8,000.00 $15.00 $12,000.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00

$23,200.00 $41,300.00

$2,000.00 $2,440.00 $4,375.00 $5,337.50
$10.00 $3,000.00 $12.00 $3,600.00
$25.00 $17,500.00 $15.00 $10,500.00

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00
$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00

$36,940.00 $40,437.50

$9,481.50 $9,481.50 $12,370.00 $12,370.00
$9,481.50 $12,370.00

$5,309.50 $5,309.50 $7,850.00 $7,850.00
$5,309.50 $7,850.00

6) RPM XCONSTRUCTION5) OBRA RAMOS EXCAVATION, INC.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE ECC SITE
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY

BASE BID SECTION G - BONDS FOR SECTION C:
1. PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND LS  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION G - BONDS FOR SECTION C:

BASE BID SECTION H - BONDS FOR SECTION D:
1. PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND LS  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION H - BONDS FOR SECTION D:

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE I EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:
1. PROCESS, IMPORT, & PLACE MATERIAL OF STREET ROW CY  28300
2. PROCESS, IMPORT, & PLACE FILL MATERIAL (SOURCE TO BE IDENTIFIED BY 

CONTRACTOR)
CY  56900

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE I EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: 

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE II DENSMORE DRIVE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL:
1. REMOVE EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY SY  198

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE II DENSMORE DRIVE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL: 

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE III EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:
1. SILT FENCE LF  3866
2. SEEDING & CURLEX 8' BEHIND CURB LF  3883
3. EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SY  14260
4. SEEDING (AREAS OUTSIDE ROW INCLUDING OFFSITE SEWER) AC  3.8
5. ROCK CHECK DAM EA  5

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE III EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: 

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE IV EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - COMMERCIAL LOT:
1. EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SY  10238
2. SEEDING (AREAS OUTSIDE ROW INCLUDING STORM SWALES) AC  6

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE IV EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - COMMERCIAL LOT: 

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE V EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - BORROW PIT:
1. EROSION CONTROL FOR BORROW PIT LS  1

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE V EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - BORROW PIT: 

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE VI TXDOT EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:
1. EROSION CONTROL FOR TXDOT IMPROVEMENTS LS  1

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE VI TXDOT EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: 

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE VII TXDOT EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - 7 HILLS ELEMENTARY:
1. EROSION CONTROL FOR TXDOT IMPROVEMENTS LS  1

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE VII TXDOT EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - 7 HILLS ELEMENTARY: 

ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE VIII ADDITIONAL TXDOT L&R TURN LANES:
1. EROSION CONTROL FOR TXDOT IMPROVEMENTS - ADDITIONAL RIGHT & 

LEFT TURN LANE
LS  1

2. CLEARING & GRUBBING - ADDITIONAL RIGHT & LEFT TURN LANE AC  2.5
3. UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - ADDITIONAL RIGHT & LEFT TURN LANE CY  1500
4. PROCESS, IMPORT AND PLACE MATERIAL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE - 

ADDITIONAL RIGHT & LEFT TURN LANE
CY  2000

5. TRAFFIC CONTROL - ADDITIONAL RIGHT & LEFT TURN LANE MO  1
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE SECTION ALTERNATE VIII ADDITIONAL TXDOT L&R TURN LANES: 

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 19, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S.BOOTH
MARCH 19, 2026
NTD722-0083

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

6) RPM XCONSTRUCTION5) OBRA RAMOS EXCAVATION, INC.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE ECC SITE

$279.00 $279.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00
$279.00 $1,300.00

$444.00 $444.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00
$444.00 $1,300.00

$30.00 $849,000.00 $22.00 $622,600.00
$30.00 $1,707,000.00 $22.00 $1,251,800.00

$2,556,000.00 $1,874,400.00

$20.00 $3,960.00 $8.00 $1,584.00
$3,960.00 $1,584.00

$2.00 $7,732.00 $2.08 $8,041.28
$1.60 $6,212.80 $1.43 $5,552.69
$2.20 $31,372.00 $2.15 $30,659.00

$400.00 $1,520.00 $440.00 $1,672.00
$1,320.00 $6,600.00 $1,320.00 $6,600.00

$53,436.80 $52,524.97

$2.20 $22,523.60 $2.15 $22,011.70
$400.00 $2,400.00 $440.00 $2,640.00

$24,923.60 $24,651.70

$14,000.00 $14,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00
$14,000.00 $10,500.00

$7,500.00 $7,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
$7,500.00 $12,000.00

$12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
$12,000.00 $12,000.00

$12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

$2,500.00 $6,250.00 $7,600.00 $19,000.00
$10.00 $15,000.00 $12.00 $18,000.00
$25.00 $50,000.00 $15.00 $30,000.00

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
$93,250.00 $87,500.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY

BID SUMMARY
BASE BID SECTION A - EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:
BASE BID SECTION B - COMMERCIAL LOT - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:
BASE BID SECTION C - TXDOT TURN LANES - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:
BASE BID SECTION D - TXDOT TURN LANES FOR 7 HILLS ELEMENTARY - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:
BASE BID SECTION E - BONDS FOR SECTION A:
BASE BID SECTION F - BONDS FOR SECTION B:
BASE BID SECTION G - BONDS FOR SECTION C:
BASE BID SECTION H - BONDS FOR SECTION D:
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

ALTERNATE ITEMS
ALTERNATE I EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:
ALTERNATE II DENSMORE DRIVE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL:
ALTERNATE III EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:
ALTERNATE IV EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - COMMERCIAL LOT:
ALTERNATE V EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - BORROW PIT:
ALTERNATE VI TXDOT EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:
ALTERNATE VII TXDOT EROSION CONTROL ITEMS - 7 HILLS ELEMENTARY:
ALTERNATE VIII ADDITIONAL TXDOT L&R TURN LANES:

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 19, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S.BOOTH
MARCH 19, 2026
NTD722-0083

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

6) RPM XCONSTRUCTION5) OBRA RAMOS EXCAVATION, INC.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE ECC SITE

$587,597.00 $596,250.00
$332,689.00 $348,199.50

$23,200.00 $41,300.00
$36,940.00 $40,437.50

$9,481.50 $12,370.00
$5,309.50 $7,850.00

$279.00 $1,300.00
$444.00 $1,300.00

$995,940.00 $1,049,007.00

$2,556,000.00 $1,874,400.00
$3,960.00 $1,584.00

$53,436.80 $52,524.97
$24,923.60 $24,651.70
$14,000.00 $10,500.00

$7,500.00 $12,000.00
$12,000.00 $12,000.00
$93,250.00 $87,500.00
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